TV INTERFERENCE and SPACING ANALYSIS PROGRAM SUMMARY
(Full Report Below)

Date: 10-17-2006 Time: 07:19:53

NEW BSFDTL -20060630C0A YANKEETOWN FL US
Channel 45 ERP 15. kW HAAT 00001 m RCAMSL 00199 m STRINGENT MASK
Latitude 028-24- 6 Longitude 0082-36-31

Status APP Zone Border

Dir Antenna Make CDB Model 00000000074020 Beam tilt N Ref Azimuth 0.0
Last update 00000000 Cutoff date 00000000 Docket
Comments

Cell Size for Service Analysis 1.0 km/side

Distance Increments for Longley-Rice Analysis 1.00 km

Ch Call City, St File No.

30 WTAM-LP TAMPA FL BLTTL -20041210ABC OK
31 WLWA-LP LAKELAND FL BDISTTL -20060912AAM OK
31 WLWA-LP LAKELAND FL BMPTTL -20060323AIH OK
31 WPXG-LP ORLANDO FL BLTT -19980529JK OK
38 WTWD-LP ORLANDO FL BPTTA -20040405AAB OK
38 WTTA ST. PETERSBURG FL BLCT -19910703KG OK
42 WXPX BRADENTON FL BPCT -19980708KH OK
42 WXPX BRADENTON FL BPCT -20020215AAZ OK
43 W43CE LEALMAN FL BPTTL -20060328AJK OK
43 W43CE LEALMAN FL BLTTL -20041103ACZ OK
44 NEW KISSIMMEE FL BSFDTL -20060630CUT OK
44 NEW ORLANDO FL BSFDTL -20060630DCS OK
44 WTOG ST. PETERSBURG FL BLCT -19990415KI Less then 0.5 % OK
45 WYPN-CA GAINESVILLE FL BLTTA -20041001AGJ OK
45 WYPN-CA GAINESVILLE FL BLTTL -20021213ABA OK
45 W45BZ  JACKSONVILLE FL BMPTTL -20010124AJP OK
45 W45BZ  JACKSONVILLE FL BLTTL -20020806AAA OK
45 WLCB-TV LEESBURG FL BLET -20050915ADP OK
45 WHFT-TV MIAMI FL BLCT -19951208KF OK
45 WHFT-TV MIAMI FL BMLCT -20051007ACP OK
45 NEW MIAMI FL BDCCDTT  -20061012AAM OK
45 WTVK NAPLES FL BLCDT -20021030ACB OK
45 NEW OCALA FL BNPTTL -20000828BHQ OK
45 WVUP-CA TALLAHASSEE FL BLTTA -20040727AEJ OK
45 WVUP-CA TALLAHASSEE FL BDFCDTA  -20060331BJU OK
45 W45CS  TRENTON FL BNPTTL -20000828ASW OK
45 WA5BL  COLQUITT GA BLTTL -20001218AAZ OK
45 W54CW  WAYCROSS GA BPTT -20031202ACC OK
46 WLCB-TV LEESBURG FL BLEDT -20050915ALL OK
46 W46DB MELBOURNE FL BLTTL -20030325ACN OK
46 WTVK NAPLES FL BLCT -20020418AAA OK
46 WVEA-LP TAMPA FL BSTA -20060703ABX OK
46 WVEA-LP TAMPA FL BLTTL -20041220AAB OK
47 WA47AL  ORLANDO FL BLTTL -19991217ABN OK
48 WZRA-CA OLDSMAR FL BPTTA -20040206ADK OK
48 WZRA-CA OLDSMAR FL BLTTL -199505151B OK
48 W48CN SARASOTA FL BLTT -20000725ABJ OK
53 WGFL HIGH SPRINGS FL BMLCT -20041129AHI OK

45 NEW YANKEETOWN FL BSFDTL -20060630C0A Less then 0.5 % OK



Census data selected: 1990
TV INTERFERENCE and SPACING ANALYSIS PROGRAM

Date: 10-17-2006 Time: 07:19:53

Record Selected for Analysis

NEW BSFDTL -20060630C0A YANKEETOWN FL US
Channel 45 ERP 15. kW HAAT 00001 m RCAMSL 00199 m STRINGENT MASK
Latitude 028-24- 6 Longitude 0082-36-31

Status APP Zone Border

Dir Antenna Make CDB Model 00000000074020 Beam tilt N Ref Azimuth 0.0
Last update 00000000 Cutoff date 00000000 Docket

Comments

Applicant BUDD BROADCASTING CO., INC.

Cell Size for Service Analysis 1.0 km/side

Distance Increments for Longley-Rice Analysis 1.00 km

Not full service station

Facility meets maximum power limit

Azimuth ERP HAAT  51.0 dBu F(50,90)
(eg) (kw) (m (km)
.0 15.000 193.7 49.4
45.0 0.192 184.4 26.4
90.0 0.127 181.9 24.2
135.0 0.192 182.1 26.3
180.0 15.000 189.3 49.2
225.0 0.192 194.3 26.9
270.0 0.127 197.4 25.0
315.0 0.192 197.6 27.1

Contour Overlap to Proposed Station

Contour Overlap Evaluation to Proposed Station Complete

Proposed facility OK to FCC Monitoring Stations

Proposed facility OK toward West Virginia quite zone

Proposed facility OK toward Table Mountian

Proposed facility is beyond the Canadian coordination distance
Proposed facility is beyond the Mexican coordination distance

Proposed station is OK toward AM broadcast stations

Start of Interference Analysis

Proposed Station
Channel Call City/State ARN
45 NEW YANKEETOWN FL BSFDTL 20060630C0A

Stations Potentially Affected by Proposed Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
30 WTAM-LP TAMPA FL 73.1 LIC BLTTL -20041210ABC



31  WLWA-LP LAKELAND FL 94.5 APP BDISTTL -20060912AAM

31  WLWA-LP LAKELAND FL 94.5 CP MOD BMPTTL -20060323AIH
31  WPXG-LP ORLANDO FL 114.7 LIC BLTT -19980529JK

38 WTWD-LP ORLANDO FL 112.3 CP BPTTA -20040405AAB
38 WTTA ST. PETERSBURG FL 70.8 LIC BLCT -19910703KG

42  WXPX BRADENTON FL 73.1 APP BPCT -19980708KH

42  WXPX BRADENTON FL 73.1 APP BPCT -20020215AAZ
43  WA43CE LEALMAN FL 40.6 CP BPTTL -20060328AJK
43  WA43CE LEALMAN FL 40.6 LIC BLTTL -20041103ACZ
44 NEW KISSIMMEE FL 107.3 APP BSFDTL -20060630CUT
44 NEW ORLANDO FL 150.4 APP BSFDTL -20060630DCS
44  WTOG ST. PETERSBURG FL 71.9 LIC BLCT -19990415KI

45  WYPN-CA GAINESVILLE FL 129.1 LIC BLTTA -20041001AGJ
45  WYPN-CA GAINESVILLE FL 129.1 LIC BLTTL -20021213ABA
45  W45BZ JACKSONVILLE FL 231.8 APP BMPTTL -20010124AJP
45  W45BZ JACKSONVILLE FL 231.8 LIC BLTTL -20020806AAA
45  WLCB-TV LEESBURG FL 150.5 LIC BLET -20050915ADP
45  WHFT-TV MIAMI FL 360.0 LIC BLCT -19951208KF

45  WHFT-TV MIAMI FL 360.0 LIC BMLCT -20051007ACP
45 NEW MIAMI FL 377.6 APP BDCCDTT -20061012AAM
45  WTVK NAPLES FL 196.7 LIC BLCDT -20021030ACB
45 NEW OCALA FL 109.8 APP BNPTTL -20000828BHQ
45  WVUP-CA TALLAHASSEE FL 286.5 LIC BLTTA -20040727AEJ
45  WVUP-CA TALLAHASSEE FL 286.5 CP BDFCDTA -20060331BJuU
45  W45CS TRENTON FL 136.9 CP BNPTTL -20000828ASW
45  W45BL COLQUITT GA 377.2 LIC BLTTL -20001218AAZ
45  W54Cw WAYCROSS GA 319.6 CP BPTT -20031202ACC
46  WLCB-TV LEESBURG FL 150.5 LIC BLEDT -20050915ALL
46  Ww46DB MELBOURNE FL 188.9 LIC BLTTL -20030325ACN
46  WTVK NAPLES FL 196.7 LIC BLCT -20020418AAA
46  WVEA-LP TAMPA FL 52.6 APP BSTA -20060703ABX
46  WVEA-LP TAMPA FL 52.6 LIC BLTTL -20041220AAB
47  WATAL ORLANDO FL 111.5 LIC BLTTL -19991217ABN
48  WZRA-CA OLDSMAR FL 19.8 CP BPTTA -20040206ADK
48  WZRA-CA OLDSMAR FL 40.6 LIC BLTTL -199505151B

48  W48CN SARASOTA FL 118.8 LIC BLTT -20000725ABJ
53 WGFL HIGH SPRINGS FL 136.5 LIC BMLCT -20041129AHI
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 1

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
30 WTAM-LP TAMPA FL BLTTL -20041210ABC

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
22  WOFL-DT ORLANDO FL 144_.4 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0475

22  WOFL ORLANDO FL 144.3 LIC BLCDT -20000706AEZ
23  WMFE-TV ORLANDO FL 143.7 CP MOD BMPEDT -20010615BEG
23  WMFE-DT ORLANDO FL 143.7 PLN DTVPLN -DTVPO517

27  WRDQ ORLANDO FL 131.7 LIC BLCT -20000504AAT
28  WFTS-TV TAMPA FL 2.5 LIC BLCT -19880303KE
29  WFTS-TV TAMPA FL 2.5 LIC BLCDT -20020319AAG
29 WFTS-DT TAMPA FL 2.5 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0O740

29  WFTS-TV TAMPA FL 2.5 CP BPCDT -20040330ABZ
30 WBCC COCOA FL 146.8 LIC BLEDT -20030429ABH
30 WBCC-DT COCOA FL 142.9 PLN DTVPLN -DTVPO779

30 WGCU FORT MYERS FL 122.0 LIC BLET -19830630KG
30  WAWS JACKSONVILLE FL 281.7 LIC BLCT -20030328ANT
30  WTVJ-DT MIAMI FL 309.6 PLN DTVPLN -DTVPO780

31  WGCU-DT FORT MYERS FL 122.0 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0816

31  WLWA-LP LAKELAND FL 53.5 CP MOD BMPTTL -20060323AIH
31 W56EB TAMPA FL 0.0 CP BDISDTT  -20060213AAW
32  WMOR-TV LAKELAND FL 30.8 LIC BLCT -19961018KF
33 WRXY-TV TICE FL 123.8 LIC BLCDT -20060627ABA
33  WRXY-DT TICE FL 123.8 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0O897

34  WUSF-TV TAMPA FL 3.2 CP BPEDT -19991217ACB



34
44
45
45
45

WUSF-

WTOG

WLCB-

WTVK
NEW

DT TAMPA FL

ST. PETERSBURG FL
LEESBURG FL
NAPLES FL

YANKEETOWN FL

TV

Proposal causes no interference

PLN
LIC
LIC
LIC
APP

DTVPLN -DTVP0933
BLCT -19990415KI
BLET -20050915ADP
BLCDT -20021030ACB
BSFDTL -20060630C0A
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 2

Analysis of current record
Channel

Cha
23
23
24
24
29
29
29
30
30
30
31
31
31

31

n

Ccall

WLWA-LP LAKELAND FL

City/State

Application Ref. No.

BDISTTL

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Call
WMFE-
WMFE-
WMFE-
WTSP-
WFTS-
WFTS-
WFTS-

WBCC

WBCC-

WGCU

WGCU-

WTVJ
WTVJ
WPXM
WOGX

WOGX-
WPXG-
W56EB
WMOR-

WCEU

WCEU-
WRXY -
WRXY -
WUSF-
WUSF-

WFTX

WFTX-
960919LB

WFTV

WFTV-
WLCB-

WTVK
NEW

WLCB-
WLCB-

WTVK

WVEA-

City/State
ORLANDO FL
ORLANDO FL
ORLANDO FL
ST. PETERSBURG FL
TAMPA FL
TAMPA FL
TAMPA FL
COCOA FL
COCOA FL
FORT MYERS FL
FORT MYERS FL
MIAMI FL
MIAMI FL
MIAMI FL
OCALA FL
OCALA FL
ORLANDO FL
TAMPA FL
LAKELAND FL
NEW SMYRNA BEACH FL
NEW SMYRNA BEACH FL
TICE FL
TICE FL
TAMPA FL
TAMPA FL
CAPE CORAL FL
CAPE CORAL FL
CRYSTAL RIVER FL
ORLANDO FL
ORLANDO FL
LEESBURG FL
NAPLES FL
YANKEETOWN FL
LEESBURG FL
LEESBURG FL
NAPLES FL
TAMPA FL

TV
DT
TV
DT
TV
DT
TV

DT
DT

DT
LP

TV
DT
TV
DT
TV
DT
DT

DT
TV

TV
DT

LP

Dist(km)
93.0
93.0
93.0

100.5
52.8
52.8
52.8
95.9
89.3

132.0

132.0

272.4

272.4

273.4

160.7

160.8
73.2
53.5
26.3
95.9

142.7

135.3

135.3
52.6
52.6

134.3

134.3
97.4
93.2
93.0
92.5

135.3
94.5
92.5
95.3

135.3
69.3

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

Status
CP MOD

-20060912AAM

Application Ref. No.

BMPEDT -20010615BEG
DTVPLN -DTVPO517
BLET -20040721AAK
DTVPLN -DTVP0O561
BLCDT -20020319AAG
DTVPLN -DTVPO740
BPCDT -20040330ABZ
BLEDT -20030429ABH
DTVPLN -DTVPO779
BLET -19830630KG
DTVPLN -DTVP0O816
BPRM -20000418AAA
BLCDT -20030707ABG
BPRM -20000328AAY
BLCDT -20020730ABS
DTVPLN -DTVPO817
BLTT -19980529JK
BDISDTT -20060213AAW
BLCT -19961018KF
BLEDT -20050121AKU
DTVPLN -DTVP0896
BLCDT -20060627ABA
DTVPLN -DTVP0O897
BPEDT -19991217ACB
DTVPLN -DTVP0933
BLCDT -20050311ACY
DTVPLN -DTVP0O969
BPEDT -19960919LB
BLCDT -20010430ABF
DTVPLN -DTVP1083
BLET -20050915ADP
BLCDT -20021030ACB
BSFDTL -20060630C0A
BLEDT -20050915ALL
DTVPLN -DTVP1322
BLCT -20020418AAA
BSTA -20060703ABX
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 3

Analysis of current record
Channel

31

call

WLWA-LP LAKELAND FL

City/State

Application Ref. No.

BMPTTL

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

-20060323AIH



Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.

23  WMFE-TV ORLANDO FL 93.0 CP MOD BMPEDT -20010615BEG
23  WMFE-DT ORLANDO FL 93.0 PLN DTVPLN -DTVPO517

24  WMFE-TV ORLANDO FL 93.0 LIC BLET -20040721AAK
24  WTSP-DT ST. PETERSBURG FL 100.5 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0O561

29  WFTS-TV TAMPA FL 52.8 LIC BLCDT -20020319AAG
29  WFTS-DT TAMPA FL 52.8 PLN DTVPLN -DTVPO740

29  WFTS-TV TAMPA FL 52.8 CP BPCDT -20040330ABZ
30 WBCC COCOA FL 95.9 LIC BLEDT -20030429ABH
30 WBCC-DT COCOA FL 89.3 PLN DTVPLN -DTVPO779

30 WGCU FORT MYERS FL 132.0 LIC BLET -19830630KG
31  WGCU-DT FORT MYERS FL 132.0 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0O816

31 WtV MIAMI FL 272.4 LIC BPRM -20000418AAA
31 WTVJ MIAMI FL 272.4 LIC BLCDT -20030707ABG
31  WPXM MIAMI FL 273.4 APP BPRM -20000328AAY
31  WOGX OCALA FL 160.7 LIC BLCDT -20020730ABS
31  WOGX-DT OCALA FL 160.8 PLN DTVPLN -DTVPO817

31  WPXG-LP ORLANDO FL 73.2 LIC BLTT -19980529JK
31 WS6EB TAMPA FL 53.5 CP BDISDTT -20060213AAW
32  WMOR-TV LAKELAND FL 26.3 LIC BLCT -19961018KF
33 WCEU NEW SMYRNA BEACH FL 95.9 LIC BLEDT -20050121AKU
33  WCEU-DT NEW SMYRNA BEACH FL 142.7 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0896

33  WRXY-TV TICE FL 135.3 LIC BLCDT -20060627ABA
33  WRXY-DT TICE FL 135.3 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0O897

34  WUSF-TV TAMPA FL 52.6 CP BPEDT -19991217ACB
34  WUSF-DT TAMPA FL 52.6 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0933

35 WFTX CAPE CORAL FL 134.3 LIC BLCDT -20050311ACY
35 WFTX-DT CAPE CORAL FL 134.3 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0O969

39 960919LB CRYSTAL RIVER FL 97.4 APP BPEDT -19960919LB
39 WFTV ORLANDO FL 93.2 LIC BLCDT -20010430ABF
39 WFTV-DT ORLANDO FL 93.0 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1083

45  WLCB-TV LEESBURG FL 92.5 LIC BLET -20050915ADP
45  WTVK NAPLES FL 135.3 LIC BLCDT -20021030ACB
45 NEW YANKEETOWN FL 94.5 APP BSFDTL -20060630C0A
46  WLCB-TV LEESBURG FL 92.5 LIC BLEDT -20050915ALL
46  WLCB-DT LEESBURG FL 95.3 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1322

46  WTVK NAPLES FL 135.3 LIC BLCT -20020418AAA
46  WVEA-LP TAMPA FL 69.3 APP BSTA -20060703ABX

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 4

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
31 WPXG-LP ORLANDO FL BLTT -19980529JK

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
23  WMFE-TV ORLANDO FL 35.5 CP MOD BMPEDT -20010615BEG
23 WMFE-DT ORLANDO FL 35.5 PLN DTVPLN -DTVPO517
24  WMFE-TV ORLANDO FL 35.5 LIC BLET -20040721AAK
24 WTSP-DT ST. PETERSBURG FL 135.8 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0O561
29  WFTS-TV TAMPA FL 115.9 LIC BLCDT -20020319AAG
29 WFTS-DT TAMPA FL 115.9 PLN DTVPLN -DTVPO740
29  WFTS-TV TAMPA FL 115.9 CP BPCDT -20040330ABZ
30 WBCC COCOA FL 38.8 LIC BLEDT -20030429ABH
30 WBCC-DT COCOA FL 62.7 PLN DTVPLN -DTVPO779
31 WGCU-DT FORT MYERS FL 201.3 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0816
31  WLWA-LP LAKELAND FL 73.2 CP MOD BMPTTL -20060323AIH
31 WTVJI MIAMI FL 317.5 LIC BPRM -20000418AAA
31 WTVd MIAMI FL 317.5 LIC BLCDT -20030707ABG
31 WPXM MIAMI FL 318.2 APP BPRM -20000328AAY
31  WOGX OCALA FL 119.1 LIC BLCDT -20020730ABS

31 WOGX-DT OCALA FL 119.3 PLN DTVPLN -DTVPO817



31  WFXL ALBANY GA 381.2 LIC BLCT -19820212KH

31  WFXL ALBANY GA 381.2 APP BPCT -20061013ABT
32  WMOR-TV LAKELAND FL 98.0 LIC BLCT -19961018KF
33 WCEU NEW SMYRNA BEACH FL 38.8 LIC BLEDT -20050121AKU
33  WCEU-DT NEW SMYRNA BEACH FL 69.5 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0896

34  WUSF-TV TAMPA FL 115.5 CP BPEDT -19991217ACB
34  WUSF-DT TAMPA FL 115.4 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0933

39 960919LB CRYSTAL RIVER FL 91.0 APP BPEDT -19960919LB
39 WFTV ORLANDO FL 39.5 LIC BLCDT -20010430ABF
39 WFTV-DT ORLANDO FL 35.5 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1083

45  WLCB-TV LEESBURG FL 36.6 LIC BLET -20050915ADP
45 NEW YANKEETOWN FL 114.7 APP BSFDTL -20060630C0A
46  WLCB-TV LEESBURG FL 36.6 LIC BLEDT -20050915ALL
46  WLCB-DT LEESBURG FL 41.8 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1322

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 5

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
38 WTWD-LP ORLANDO FL BPTTA -20040405AAB

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
30 WBCC COCOA FL 44_.2 LIC BLEDT -20030429ABH
30 WBCC-DT COCOA FL 55.0 PLN DTVPLN -DTVPO779
31  WOGX OCALA FL 134.1 LIC BLCDT -20020730ABS
31  WOGX-DT OCALA FL 134.2 PLN DTVPLN -DTVPO817
34  WUSF-TV TAMPA FL 101.4 CP BPEDT -19991217ACB
34  WUSF-DT TAMPA FL 101.4 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0933
35 WOFL ORLANDO FL 41.6 LIC BLCT -19960507KF
38 WTCE-DT FORT PIERCE FL 153.9 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1042
38 WTCE-TV FORT PIERCE FL 200.0 CP MOD BMPEDT -20060125ADR
38  WJCT JACKSONVILLE FL 206.8 LIC BLEDT -20040927AIS
38 WJICT-DT JACKSONVILLE FL 206.9 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1043
38 WTTA ST. PETERSBURG FL 101.8 LIC BLCT -19910703KG
39 960919LB CRYSTAL RIVER FL 94.9 APP BPEDT -19960919LB
39  WFTV ORLANDO FL 42.8 LIC BLCDT -20010430ABF
39 WFTV-DT ORLANDO FL 40.9 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1083
40  WACX-DT LEESBURG FL 57.1 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1118
40  WACX LEESBURG FL 41.1 LIC BLCDT -20060117ACC
40 WWSB SARASOTA FL 131.0 LIC BLCT -20030110ABH
41  WRBW-DT ORLANDO FL 41.4 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1154
41  WRBW ORLANDO FL 44_.2 CP MOD BMPCDT -20060623ABG
42  WXPX BRADENTON FL 103.3 LIC BLCDT -20030109AEP
42  WFCT-DT BRADENTON FL 136.9 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1186
42  WXPX BRADENTON FL 103.3 APP BPCT -19980708KH
42 WXPX BRADENTON FL 103.3 APP BPCT -20020215AAZ
45 NEW YANKEETOWN FL 112.3 APP BSFDTL -20060630C0A
46  WLCB-TV LEESBURG FL 41.1 LIC BLEDT -20050915ALL
46  WLCB-DT LEESBURG FL 57.4 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1322
52  WTGL-TV COCOA FL 41.1 LIC BLCT -20050603ABX
52  WWSB-DT SARASOTA FL 131.0 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1504
52  WwSB SARASOTA FL 131.0 LIC BLCDT -20050812AAN
53 WTGL-TV COCOA FL 41.1 CP BPCDT -20000428ABS
53  WTGL-TV COCOA FL 41.1 LIC BPRM -20010511ABR

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 6



NTSC Baseline Analysis
Channel Call City/State

Application Ref. No.

38 WTTA ST. PETERSBURG FL

DTVPLN

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

-NPLN1538

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
30 WGCU FORT MYERS FL 124_.4 PLN DTVPLN -NPLN1378
31 WGCU-DT FORT MYERS FL 124_.4 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0816
34  WUSF-DT TAMPA FL 0.7 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0933
35 WFTX-DT CAPE CORAL FL 125.0 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0969
36  WFTX CAPE CORAL FL 125.0 PLN DTVPLN -NPLN1515
38 WTCE-DT FORT PIERCE FL 192.6 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1042
38 WJCT-DT JACKSONVILLE FL 279.3 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1043
39 WFTV-DT ORLANDO FL 142_.3 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1083
40 WWSB SARASOTA FL 33.2 PLN DTVPLN -NPLN1580
42 WFCT-DT BRADENTON FL 48.2 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1186
45  WLCBTV  LEESBURG FL 122.8 PLN DTVPLN -NPLN1679
46 WLCB-DT LEESBURG FL 122.8 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1322
52  WTGLTV  COCOA FL 142.1 PLN DTVPLN -NPLN1806
52 WWSB-DT SARASOTA FL 33.2 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1504
53  WINK-DT FORT MYERS FL 125.9 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1526
53 WGFL HIGH SPRINGS FL 201.0 PLN DTVPLN -NPLN1823

Results for: 38N FL ST. PETERSBURG DTVPLN NPLN1538 PLN

POPULATION  AREA (sq km)
within Noise Limited Contour 2921113 21449 .7
not affected by terrain losses 2919668 21436.8
lost to NTSC IX 0 1.0
lost to additional 1X by ATV 20956 575.8
lost to all IX 20956 576.8

Analysis of current record

Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.

38 WTTA ST. PETERSBURG FL BLCT -19910703KG

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State
30 WGCU FORT MYERS FL
31 WGCU-DT FORT MYERS FL
34  WUSF-TV TAMPA FL
34 WUSF-DT TAMPA FL

35 WFTX CAPE CORAL FL
35 WFTX-DT CAPE CORAL FL
36 WFTX CAPE CORAL FL

38 WTCE-DT FORT PIERCE FL
38 WTCE-TV FORT PIERCE FL
38 WJCT JACKSONVILLE FL
38 WICT-DT JACKSONVILLE FL
39 960919LB CRYSTAL RIVER FL

39 WFTV ORLANDO FL
39 WFTV-DT ORLANDO FL
40  WWSB SARASOTA FL
41  WZVN-TV NAPLES FL

42  WXPX BRADENTON FL
42  WFCT-DT BRADENTON FL
42  WXPX BRADENTON FL
42  WXPX BRADENTON FL
45  WLCB-TV LEESBURG FL
45  WTVK NAPLES FL

45 NEW YANKEETOWN FL
46  WLCB-DT LEESBURG FL
46  WTVK NAPLES FL

52  WTGL-TV COCOA FL
52  WWSB-DT SARASOTA FL

52  WwWSB SARASOTA FL
53  WINK-DT FORT MYERS FL
53 WGFL HIGH SPRINGS FL

Proposal causes no interference

Dist(km)
124 .4
124.4

0.6
0.7
125.0
125.0
125.0
192.6
224.7
279.3
279.3
94.1

Status
LIC
PLN
CP

Application Ref. No.

BLET
DTVPLN
BPEDT
DTVPLN
BLCDT
DTVPLN

BLCDT
BSFDTL
DTVPLN
BLCT
BLCT
DTVPLN
BLCDT
DTVPLN
BMLCT

-19830630KG
-DTVP0816
-19991217ACB
-DTVP0933
-20050311ACY
-DTVP0969
-20030625ACD
-DTVP1042
-20060125ADR
-20040927AI1S
-DTVP1043
-19960919LB
-20010430ABF
-DTVP1083
-20030110ABH
-20030619AAM
-20030109AEP
-DTVP1186
-19980708KH
-20020215AAZ
-20050915ADP
-20021030ACB
-20060630C0A
-DTVP1322
-20020418AAA
-20050603ABX
-DTVP1504
-20050812AAN
-DTVP1526
-20041129AHI
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 7

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
42 WXPX BRADENTON FL BPCT -19980708KH

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
34  WUSF-TV TAMPA FL 3.2 CP BPEDT -19991217ACB
34  WUSF-DT TAMPA FL 3.2 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0933
35 WFTX CAPE CORAL FL 122.6 LIC BLCDT -20050311ACY
35 WFTX-DT CAPE CORAL FL 122.6 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0969
35 WOFL ORLANDO FL 144_.3 LIC BLCT -19960507KF
39 960919LB CRYSTAL RIVER FL 96.6 APP BPEDT -19960919LB
40  WWSB SARASOTA FL 31.0 LIC BLCT -20030110ABH
41  WZVN-TV NAPLES FL 121.1 LIC BLCDT -20030619AAM
41  WZVN-DT NAPLES FL 167.3 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1153
41  WRBW-DT ORLANDO FL 143.7 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1154
41  WRBW ORLANDO FL 146.8 CP MOD BMPCDT -20060623ABG
42  WIXT-DT JACKSONVILLE FL 281.2 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1187
42  WXEL-TV WEST PALM BEACH FL 242.7 LIC BLET -20041005ACB
43  WOTF-TV MELBOURNE FL 143.5 CP BPCT -20040525ADW
44  WTOG ST. PETERSBURG FL 1.2 LIC BLCT -19990415KI
45  WTVK NAPLES FL 123.8 LIC BLCDT -20021030ACB
45 NEW YANKEETOWN FL 73.1 APP BSFDTL -20060630C0A
46  WLCB-DT LEESBURG FL 125.0 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1322
46  WTVK NAPLES FL 123.8 LIC BLCT -20020418AAA
49  WRXY-TV TICE FL 123.8 LIC BLCT -20050224AAF
50 WFTT-TV TAMPA FL 2.5 LIC BLCT -19880616KH
56  WOPX MELBOURNE FL 115.7 LIC BLCT -19980327KF
57 WTTA ST. PETERSBURG FL 2.5 CP MOD BMPCDT -20060629ABD
57 WTTA-DT ST. PETERSBURG FL 2.5 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1602

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 8

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
42 WXPX BRADENTON FL BPCT -20020215AAZ

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
34  WUSF-TV TAMPA FL 3.2 CP BPEDT -19991217ACB
34 WUSF-DT TAMPA FL 3.2 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0933
35  WFTX CAPE CORAL FL 122.6 LIC BLCDT -20050311ACY
35 WFTX-DT CAPE CORAL FL 122.6 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0969
35  WOFL ORLANDO FL 144.3 LIC BLCT -19960507KF
39 960919LB CRYSTAL RIVER FL 96.6 APP BPEDT -19960919LB
40 WWSB SARASOTA FL 31.0 LIC BLCT -20030110ABH
41 WZVN-TV NAPLES FL 121.1 LIC BLCDT -20030619AAM
41 WZVN-DT NAPLES FL 167.3 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1153
41 WRBW-DT ORLANDO FL 143.7 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1154
41 WRBW ORLANDO FL 146.8 CP MOD BMPCDT -20060623ABG
42 WIXT-DT JACKSONVILLE FL 281.2 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1187
42  WXEL-TV WEST PALM BEACH FL 242.7 LIC BLET -20041005ACB
43 WOTF-TV MELBOURNE FL 143.5 CP BPCT -20040525ADW
44  WTOG ST. PETERSBURG FL 1.2 LIC BLCT -19990415K1
45 WTVK NAPLES FL 123.8 LIC BLCDT -20021030ACB
45  NEW YANKEETOWN FL 73.1 APP BSFDTL -20060630C0A
46 WLCB-DT LEESBURG FL 125.0 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1322
46  WTVK NAPLES FL 123.8 LIC BLCT -20020418AAA

49 WRXY-TV TICE FL 123.8 LIC BLCT -20050224AAF



50 WFTT-TV TAMPA FL 2.5 LIC BLCT -19880616KH

56  WOPX MELBOURNE FL 115.7 LIC BLCT -19980327KF

57 WTTA ST. PETERSBURG FL 2.5 CP MOD BMPCDT -20060629ABD
57  WTTA-DT ST. PETERSBURG FL 2.5 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1602

Proposal causes no interference

HHAH AR AR AR AR AR

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 9

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
43 WA3CE LEALMAN FL BPTTL -20060328AJK

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
39 960919LB CRYSTAL RIVER FL 76.2 APP BPEDT -19960919LB
40 WWSB SARASOTA FL 60.9 LIC BLCT -20030110ABH
42  WXPX BRADENTON FL 45.8 LIC BLCDT -20030109AEP
42  WFCT-DT BRADENTON FL 80.7 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1186
42  WXPX BRADENTON FL 45.8 APP BPCT -19980708KH
42 WXPX BRADENTON FL 45.8 APP BPCT -20020215AAZ
43  WOTF-TV MELBOURNE FL 165.5 CP BPCT -20040525ADW
43  WWDT-CA NAPLES FL 188.0 LIC BLTTA -20041022AEI
43  WTCN-CA PALM BEACH FL 268.9 LIC BLTTA -20021101AAX
43  WGVP-DT VALDOSTA GA 354.9 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1222
43  WSWG VALDOSTA GA 354.9 CP BPCDT -20010731ABH
44  WTOG ST. PETERSBURG FL 44.8 LIC BLCT -19990415KI
45 NEW YANKEETOWN FL 40.6 APP BSFDTL -20060630C0A
46  WLCB-DT LEESBURG FL 125.5 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1322
47  WFTT-TV TAMPA FL 44_.4 CP MOD BMPCDT -20060628ACI
47  WBHS-DT TAMPA FL 44_.4 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1356
57 WTTA ST. PETERSBURG FL 44_.4 CP MOD BMPCDT -20060629ABD
57 WTTA-DT ST. PETERSBURG FL 44_.4 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1602

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 10

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
43 W43CE LEALMAN FL BLTTL -20041103ACZ

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
39 960919LB CRYSTAL RIVER FL 76.2 APP BPEDT -19960919LB
42 WXPX BRADENTON FL 45.8 LIC BLCDT -20030109AEP
42  WFCT-DT BRADENTON FL 80.7 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1186
42 WXPX BRADENTON FL 45.8 APP BPCT -19980708KH
42 WXPX BRADENTON FL 45.8 APP BPCT -20020215AAZ
43 WOTF-TV MELBOURNE FL 165.5 CP BPCT -20040525ADW
43  WWDT-CA NAPLES FL 188.0 LIC BLTTA -20041022AEI
43 WTCN-CA PALM BEACH FL 268.9 LIC BLTTA -20021101AAX
43  WGVP-DT VALDOSTA GA 354.9 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1222
43 WSWG VALDOSTA GA 354.9 CP BPCDT -20010731ABH
44  WTOG ST. PETERSBURG FL 44.8 LIC BLCT -19990415K1
45 NEW YANKEETOWN FL 40.6 APP BSFDTL -20060630C0OA
46  WLCB-DT LEESBURG FL 125.4 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1322
47 WFTT-TV TAMPA FL 44_4 CP MOD BMPCDT -20060628ACI
47  WBHS-DT TAMPA FL 44_.3 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1356
57 WTTA ST. PETERSBURG FL 44_.3 CP MOD BMPCDT -20060629ABD

57 WTTA-DT ST. PETERSBURG FL 44_.3 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1602



Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

HEHHH AR R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 11

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
44 NEW KISSIMMEE FL BSFDTL -20060630CUT

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
43  WOTF-TV MELBOURNE FL 49.0 CP BPCT -20040525ADW
44 WPPB-TV BOCA RATON FL 294 .4 CP BPEDT -19991028ACM
44  WPPB-DT BOCA RATON FL 294_.4 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1257
44 WJEB-DT JACKSONVILLE FL 213.2 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1258
44  WJEB-TV JACKSONVILLE FL 213.2 LIC BLEDT -20060313AEB
44 WJEB-TV JACKSONVILLE FL 213.2 APP BPET -20020523AAR
44  NEW ORLANDO FL 49.7 APP BSFDTL -20060630DCS
44 WTOG ST. PETERSBURG FL 94.5 LIC BLCT -19990415K1
44  WSWG VALDOSTA GA 360.2 LIC BLCT -19951107Kl1
45 WLCB-TV LEESBURG FL 49_.0 LIC BLET -20050915ADP
45  NEW YANKEETOWN FL 107.3 APP BSFDTL -20060630C0A

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 12

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
44 NEW ORLANDO FL BSFDTL -20060630DCS

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
43  WOTF-TV MELBOURNE FL 1.9 CP BPCT -20040525ADW
44 WPPB-TV BOCA RATON FL 303.9 CP BPEDT -19991028ACM
44  WPPB-DT BOCA RATON FL 303.9 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1257
44 WJEB-DT JACKSONVILLE FL 191.6 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1258
44  WJEB-TV JACKSONVILLE FL 191.6 LIC BLEDT -20060313AEB
44 WJEB-TV JACKSONVILLE FL 191.6 APP BPET -20020523AAR
44  NEW KISSIMMEE FL 49.7 APP BSFDTL -20060630CUT
44 WTOG ST. PETERSBURG FL 144_.1 LIC BLCT -19990415K1
44  WSWG VALDOSTA GA 360.2 LIC BLCT -19951107Kl1
45 WLCB-TV LEESBURG FL 1.9 LIC BLET -20050915ADP
45  NEW YANKEETOWN FL 150.4 APP BSFDTL -20060630C0A

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 13

NTSC Baseline Analysis
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
44 WTOG ST. PETERSBURG FL DTVPLN -NPLN1656

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station
Chan  Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.

36  WFTX CAPE CORAL FL 123.8 PLN DTVPLN -NPLN1515
42  WFCT-DT BRADENTON FL 46.9 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1186



43  WBSF MELBOURNE FL 142.9 PLN DTVPLN -NPLN1637
44 WPPB-DT BOCA RATON FL 291.0 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1257
44  WJEB-DT JACKSONVILLE FL 280.3 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1258
44 WGVP VALDOSTA GA 386.3 PLN DTVPLN -NPLN1657
45  WLCBTV  LEESBURG FL 124_.2 PLN DTVPLN -NPLN1679
45 WTVK-DT NAPLES FL 168.6 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1292
46  WLCB-DT LEESBURG FL 124_.2 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1322
47 WBHS-DT TAMPA FL 1.4 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1356
48  WIRB-DT MELBOURNE FL 115.9 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1387
51 WOGX OCALA FL 170.1 PLN DTVPLN -NPLN1794
52  WWSB-DT SARASOTA FL 31.8 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1504
59 WTOG-DT ST. PETERSBURG FL 0.0 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1645
Results for: 44N FL ST. PETERSBURG DTVPLN NPLN1656 PLN
POPULATION  AREA (sq km)
within Noise Limited Contour 3126019 28362.7
not affected by terrain losses 3125885 28349.7
lost to NTSC IX 43055 1396.3
lost to additional 1X by ATV 0 0.0
lost to all IX 43055 1396.3
Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
44 WTOG ST. PETERSBURG FL BLCT -199904 15Kl
Stations Potentially Affecting This Station
Chan  Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
36  WFTX CAPE CORAL FL 123.8 LIC BLCT -20030625ACD
41 WZVN-TV NAPLES FL 122.4 LIC BLCDT -20030619AAM
42 WXPX BRADENTON FL 1.2 LIC BLCDT -20030109AEP
42 WFCT-DT BRADENTON FL 46.8 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1186
42 WXPX BRADENTON FL 1.2 APP BPCT -19980708KH
42 WXPX BRADENTON FL 1.2 APP BPCT -20020215AAZ
43  WOTF-TV MELBOURNE FL 143.3 CP BPCT -20040525ADW
44 WPPB-TV BOCA RATON FL 291.0 CP BPEDT -19991028ACM
44  WPPB-DT BOCA RATON FL 291.0 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1257
44 WJIEB-DT JACKSONVILLE FL 280.4 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1258
44  WJEB-TV JACKSONVILLE FL 280.4 LIC BLEDT -20060313AEB
44 WJIEB-TV JACKSONVILLE FL 280.4 APP BPET -20020523AAR
44  WSWG VALDOSTA GA 386.4 LIC BLCT -19951107KI
45 WLCB-TV LEESBURG FL 143.3 LIC BLET -20050915ADP
45  WTVK NAPLES FL 125.0 LIC BLCDT -20021030ACB
45 WTVK-DT NAPLES FL 168.5 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1292
45  NEW YANKEETOWN FL 71.9 APP BSFDTL -20060630C0A
46 WLCB-DT LEESBURG FL 124_.2 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1322
46  WTVK NAPLES FL 125.0 LIC BLCT -20020418AAA
47 WFTT-TV TAMPA FL 1.5 CP MOD BMPCDT -20060628ACI
47  WBHS-DT TAMPA FL 1.5 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1356
48 WOPX MELBOURNE FL 115.9 LIC BLCDT -20020510AAH
48  WIRB-DT MELBOURNE FL 115.9 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1387
51 WOGX OCALA FL 170.1 LIC BLCT -19831107KI
52  WWSB-DT SARASOTA FL 31.8 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1504
52 WWSB SARASOTA FL 31.9 LIC BLCDT -20050812AAN
59 WTOG ST. PETERSBURG FL 2.1 LIC BLCDT -20020430ABH
59 WTOG-DT ST. PETERSBURG FL 0.1 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1645
Total scenarios = 3
Result key: 1
Scenario 1 Affected station 13 WTOG
Before Analysis
Results for: 44N FL ST. PETERSBURG BLCT 19990415KI1 LIC
POPULATION  AREA (sq km)
within Noise Limited Contour 3125342 28360.8
not affected by terrain losses 3125294 28349.9
lost to NTSC IX 52069 1810.5
lost to additional 1X by ATV 8375 159.7

lost to all 1IX 60444 1970.2



Potential

Interfering Stations Included in above

Scenario

43N FL MELBOURNE BPCT 20040525ADW CP
45N FL LEESBURG BLET 20050915ADP LIC
44A FL JACKSONVILLE BLEDT 20060313AEB LIC
48A FL MELBOURNE BLCDT 20020510AAH LIC
After Analysis
Results for: 44N FL ST. PETERSBURG BLCT 19990415K1 LIC
POPULATION  AREA (sq km)
within Noise Limited Contour 3125342 28360.8
not affected by terrain losses 3125294 28349.9
lost to NTSC IX 52069 1810.5
lost to additional 1X by ATV 20412 367.3
lost to all IX 72481 2177.8
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 1
43N FL MELBOURNE BPCT 20040525ADW CP
45N FL LEESBURG BLET 20050915ADP LIC
44A FL JACKSONVILLE BLEDT 20060313AEB LIC
48A FL MELBOURNE BLCDT 20020510AAH LIC
45A FL YANKEETOWN BSFDTL 20060630C0OA APP
Result key: 2
Scenario 2 Affected station 13 WTOG
Before Analysis
Results for: 44N FL ST. PETERSBURG BLCT 19990415K1 LIC
POPULATION  AREA (sq km)
within Noise Limited Contour 3125342 28360.8
not affected by terrain losses 3125294 28349.9
lost to NTSC IX 59678 1956.3
lost to additional 1X by ATV 766 14.0
lost to all IX 60444 1970.2
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 2
43N FL MELBOURNE BPCT 20040525ADW CP
44N FL JACKSONVILLE BPET 20020523AAR APP
45N FL LEESBURG BLET 20050915ADP LIC
44A FL JACKSONVILLE BLEDT 20060313AEB LIC
48A FL MELBOURNE BLCDT 20020510AAH LIC
After Analysis
Results for: 44N FL ST. PETERSBURG BLCT 19990415K1 LIC
POPULATION  AREA (sq km)
within Noise Limited Contour 3125342 28360.8
not affected by terrain losses 3125294 28349.9
lost to NTSC IX 59678 1956.3
lost to additional 1X by ATV 12803 221.6
lost to all IX 72481 2177.8
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 2
43N FL MELBOURNE BPCT 20040525ADW CP
44N FL JACKSONVILLE BPET 20020523AAR APP
45N FL LEESBURG BLET 20050915ADP LIC
44A FL JACKSONVILLE BLEDT 20060313AEB LIC
48A FL MELBOURNE BLCDT 20020510AAH LIC
45A FL YANKEETOWN BSFDTL 20060630COA APP
Result key: 3
Scenario 3 Affected station 13 WTOG
Before Analysis
Results for: 44N FL ST. PETERSBURG BLCT 19990415KI1 LIC
POPULATION  AREA (sq km)
within Noise Limited Contour 3125342 28360.8
not affected by terrain losses 3125294 28349.9



lost to NTSC IX 52069 1810.5
lost to additional 1X by ATV 8375 159.7
lost to all IX 60444 1970.2
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario
43N FL MELBOURNE BPCT 20040525ADW CP
45N FL LEESBURG BLET 20050915ADP LIC
44A FL JACKSONVILLE BLEDT 20060313AEB LIC
48A FL MELBOURNE BLCDT 20020510AAH LIC
After Analysis
Results for: 44N FL ST. PETERSBURG BLCT 19990415K1
POPULATION  AREA (sq km)
within Noise Limited Contour 3125342 28360.8
not affected by terrain losses 3125294 28349.9
lost to NTSC IX 52069 1810.5
lost to additional 1X by ATV 20412 367.3
lost to all IX 72481 2177.8
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario
43N FL MELBOURNE BPCT 20040525ADW CP
45N FL LEESBURG BLET 20050915ADP LIC
44A FL JACKSONVILLE BLEDT 20060313AEB LIC
48A FL MELBOURNE BLCDT 20020510AAH LIC
45A FL YANKEETOWN BSFDTL 20060630COA APP

LIC
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 14

Analysis of current record
Channel Call
45 WYPN-CA

City/State
GAINESVILLE FL

Application Ref. No.

BLTTA

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State

38 WJCT JACKSONVILLE FL
38 WJICT-DT JACKSONVILLE FL
42  WIXT-DT JACKSONVILLE FL
44 WJEB-DT JACKSONVILLE FL
44  WJEB-TV JACKSONVILLE FL
44 WJIEB-TV JACKSONVILLE FL
45  W45BZ JACKSONVILLE FL
45 W45BZ JACKSONVILLE FL
45  WLCB-TV LEESBURG FL

45 WTVK NAPLES FL

45  WTVK-DT NAPLES FL

45 NEW OCALA FL

45  WVUP-CA TALLAHASSEE FL
45 W45CS TRENTON FL

45  NEW YANKEETOWN FL
45 WGNM-TV ~ MACON GA

45  WMAZ-DT MACON GA

45 WGNM MACON GA

45  W54CW WAYCROSS GA

46 WLCB-DT LEESBURG FL

47  WTEV-TV JACKSONVILLE FL
48 WFXU-DT LIVE OAK FL

49  WVEN-TV DAYTONA BEACH FL
49 WNTO-DT DAYTONA BEACH FL
59  WJEB-TV JACKSONVILLE FL

Proposal causes no interference

Dist(km)
110.0
110.0
110.4
110.0
110.0
110.0
110.0
110.0
160.1
310.0
352.6

19.7
214.6

49.9
129.1
377.6
376.4
377.6
192.1

92.0
109.9
130.9
118.8

84.8
110.0

Status
LIC
PLN
PLN
PLN
LIC
APP
APP
LIC
LIC
LIC
PLN
APP
LIC
CP
APP
LIC
PLN
LIC
CP
PLN
LIC
PLN
CP MOD
PLN
LIC

-20041001AGJ

Application Ref. No.

BLEDT
DTVPLN
DTVPLN
DTVPLN
BLEDT

-20040927A1S
-DTVP1043
-DTVP1187
-DTVP1258
-20060313AEB
-20020523AAR
-20010124AJP
-20020806AAA
-20050915ADP
-20021030ACB
-DTVP1292
-20000828BHQ
-20040727AEJ
-20000828ASW
-20060630C0A
-20010226ABO
-DTVP1294
-20050621CRQ
-20031202ACC
-DTVP1322
-19881116KG
-DTVP1386
-20060630AFS
-DTVP1413
-19910604KE
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 15

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
45 WYPN-CA GAINESVILLE FL BLTTL -20021213ABA

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
38  WJCT JACKSONVILLE FL 110.0 LIC BLEDT -20040927A1S
38 WJICT-DT JACKSONVILLE FL 110.0 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1043
42  WIXT-DT JACKSONVILLE FL 110.4 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1187
44 WJEB-DT JACKSONVILLE FL 110.0 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1258
44  WJEB-TV JACKSONVILLE FL 110.0 LIC BLEDT -20060313AEB
44 WJEB-TV JACKSONVILLE FL 110.0 APP BPET -20020523AAR
45  W45BZ JACKSONVILLE FL 110.0 APP BMPTTL -20010124AJ3P
45 W45Bz2 JACKSONVILLE FL 110.0 LIC BLTTL -20020806AAA
45  WLCB-TV LEESBURG FL 160.1 LIC BLET -20050915ADP
45 WTVK NAPLES FL 310.0 LIC BLCDT -20021030ACB
45  WTVK-DT NAPLES FL 352.6 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1292
45 NEW OCALA FL 19.7 APP BNPTTL -20000828BHQ
45  WVUP-CA TALLAHASSEE FL 214.6 LIC BLTTA -20040727AEJ
45 W45CS TRENTON FL 49.9 CP BNPTTL -20000828ASW
45  NEW YANKEETOWN FL 129.1 APP BSFDTL -20060630C0A
45 WGNM-TV  MACON GA 377.6 LIC BPRM -20010226AB0O
45  WMAZ-DT MACON GA 376.4 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1294
45 WGNM MACON GA 377.6 LIC BLCDT -20050621CRQ
45  W54Cw WAYCROSS GA 192.1 CP BPTT -20031202ACC
46 WLCB-DT LEESBURG FL 92.0 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1322
48 WFXU-DT LIVE OAK FL 130.9 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1386
49 WVEN-TV DAYTONA BEACH FL 118.8 CP MOD BMPCDT -20060630AFS
49  WNTO-DT DAYTONA BEACH FL 84.8 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1413
59 WJEB-TV JACKSONVILLE FL 110.0 LIC BLET -19910604KE

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 16

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
45 w45BZ JACKSONVILLE FL BMPTTL -20010124AJP

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
38  WJICT JACKSONVILLE FL 0.0 LIC BLEDT -20040927A1S
38 WJCT-DT JACKSONVILLE FL 0.1 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1043
42  WIXT-DT JACKSONVILLE FL 1.8 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1187
44  WJEB-DT JACKSONVILLE FL 0.7 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1258
44  WJEB-TV JACKSONVILLE FL 0.7 LIC BLEDT -20060313AEB
44  WJEB-TV JACKSONVILLE FL 0.7 APP BPET -20020523AAR
45  WYPN-CA GAINESVILLE FL 110.0 LIC BLTTA -20041001AGJ
45  WYPN-CA GAINESVILLE FL 110.0 LIC BLTTL -20021213ABA
45  WLCB-TV LEESBURG FL 194.1 LIC BLET -20050915ADP
45  WTVK NAPLES FL 389.1 LIC BLCDT -20021030ACB
45 NEW OCALA FL 125.9 APP BNPTTL -20000828BHQ
45  WVUP-CA TALLAHASSEE FL 254.4 LIC BLTTA -20040727AEJ
45 NEW YANKEETOWN FL 231.8 APP BSFDTL -20060630C0A
45  WGNM-TV MACON GA 334.2 LIC BPRM -20010226AB0O
45  WMAZ-DT MACON GA 333.2 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1294
45  WGNM MACON GA 334.2 LIC BLCDT -20050621CRQ
46 NEW JACKSONVILLE FL 0.0 APP BSFDTL -20060630BYE
46 NEW MAXVILLE FL 0.0 APP BSFDTL -20060630BML
48  WFXU-DT LIVE OAK FL 141.2 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1386
49  WNTO-DT DAYTONA BEACH FL 110.8 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1413
59  WJEB-TV JACKSONVILLE FL 0.7 LIC BLET -19910604KE

Proposal causes no interference



HHAH AR AR AR AR A

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station

Analysis of current record

Channel Call City/State

45 w45BZ JACKSONVILLE FL

BLTTL

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State

38  WJCT JACKSONVILLE FL
38 WJCT-DT JACKSONVILLE FL
42  WIXT-DT JACKSONVILLE FL
44  WJEB-DT JACKSONVILLE FL
44  WJEB-TV JACKSONVILLE FL
44  WJEB-TV JACKSONVILLE FL
45  WYPN-CA GAINESVILLE FL
45  WYPN-CA GAINESVILLE FL
45  WLCB-TV LEESBURG FL

45  WTVK NAPLES FL
45 NEW OCALA FL
45  WVUP-CA TALLAHASSEE FL
45 NEW YANKEETOWN FL

45  WGNM-TV  MACON GA
45  WMAZ-DT MACON GA

45  WGNM MACON GA
46 NEW JACKSONVILLE FL
46 NEW MAXVILLE FL

48  WFXU-DT LIVE OAK FL

49  WNTO-DT DAYTONA BEACH FL
59  WJEB-TV JACKSONVILLE FL
Proposal causes no interference

Dist(km)
0.0

Stat
LIC
PLN
PLN
PLN
LIC
APP
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
APP
LIC
APP
LIC

LIC

17

Application Ref. No.
-20020806AAA

us Application Ref. No.

BLEDT
DTVPLN
DTVPLN
DTVPLN
BLEDT

-20040927A1S
-DTVP1043
-DTVP1187
-DTVP1258
-20060313AEB
-20020523AAR
-20041001AGJ
-20021213ABA
-20050915ADP
-20021030ACB
-20000828BHQ
-20040727AEJ
-20060630C0A
-20010226AB0O
-DTVP1294
-20050621CRQ
-20060630BYE
-20060630BML
-DTVP1386
-DTVP1413
-19910604KE
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station

NTSC Baseline Analysis

Channel Call City/State

45 WLCBTV LEESBURG FL

DTV

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State

38 WTTA ST. PETERSBURG FL
41  WRBW-DT ORLANDO FL

43  WBSF MELBOURNE FL

44  WJEB-DT JACKSONVILLE FL
44  WTOG ST. PETERSBURG FL
45  WHFT MIAMI FL

45  WTVK-DT NAPLES FL

46  WLCB-DT LEESBURG FL

47  WBHS-DT TAMPA FL

48  WIRB-DT MELBOURNE FL

49  WNTO-DT DAYTONA BEACH FL
52  WTGLTV  COCOA FL

53 WGFL HIGH SPRINGS FL
59 WJEBTV  JACKSONVILLE FL
59 WTOG-DT ST. PETERSBURG FL

Results for: 45N FL LEESBURG

within Noise Limited Contour
not affected by terrain losses
lost to NTSC IX

lost to additional 1X by ATV
lost to all IX

Dist(km)
122.8
74.8
104.1
158.7
124.2
355.6
271.2
0.0
122.8
106.2
54.7
104.1
115.5
158.7
124.2

DTVPLN
POPULATION
1425859
1425859
5494
0
5494

Stat
PLN

PLN

AREA
11
11

18

Application Ref. No.

PLN -NPLN1679

us Application Ref. No.

DTVPLN
DTVPLN
DTVPLN
DTVPLN
DTVPLN
DTVPLN
DTVPLN
DTVPLN
DTVPLN
DTVPLN
DTVPLN
DTVPLN
DTVPLN
DTVPLN
DTVPLN

NPLN1679
(sq km)
607.1
607.1
648.3
4.0
652.3

-NPLN1538
-DTVP1154
-NPLN1637
-DTVP1258
-NPLN1656
-NPLN1680
-DTVP1292
-DTVP1322
-DTVP1356
-DTVP1387
-DTVP1413
-NPLN1806
-NPLN1823
-NPLN1904
-DTVP1645

PLN



Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
45 WLCB-TV LEESBURG FL BLET -20050915ADP

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
38 WTTA ST. PETERSBURG FL 142.1 LIC BLCT -19910703KG
41 WRBW-DT ORLANDO FL 1.0 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1154
41 WRBW ORLANDO FL 3.4 CP MOD BMPCDT -20060623ABG
43 WOTF-TV MELBOURNE FL 0.0 CP BPCT -20040525ADW
44  WJEB-DT JACKSONVILLE FL 193.5 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1258
44 WJEB-TV JACKSONVILLE FL 193.5 LIC BLEDT -20060313AEB
44  WJEB-TV JACKSONVILLE FL 193.5 APP BPET -20020523AAR
44 WTOG ST. PETERSBURG FL 143.3 LIC BLCT -19990415K1
45  WHFT-TV MIAMI FL 302.0 LIC BLCT -19951208KF
45 WHFT-TV MIAMI FL 302.0 LIC BMLCT -20051007ACP
45  WTVK NAPLES FL 212.1 LIC BLCDT -20021030ACB
45 WTVK-DT NAPLES FL 246.5 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1292
45  NEW YANKEETOWN FL 150.5 APP BSFDTL -20060630C0A
46 WLCB-TV LEESBURG FL 0.0 LIC BLEDT -20050915ALL
46  WLCB-DT LEESBURG FL 73.9 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1322
48 WOPX MELBOURNE FL 55.0 LIC BLCDT -20020510AAH
48  WIRB-DT MELBOURNE FL 55.0 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1387
49 WVEN-TV DAYTONA BEACH FL 43.7 CP MOD BMPCDT -20060630AFS
49  WNTO-DT DAYTONA BEACH FL 87.4 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1413
52  WTGL-TV COCOA FL 0.0 LIC BLCT -20050603ABX
53  WTGL-TV COCOA FL 0.0 CP BPCDT -20000428ABS
53 WTGL-TV COCOA FL 0.0 LIC BPRM -20010511ABR
59  WJEB-TV JACKSONVILLE FL 193.5 LIC BLET -19910604KE
59 WTOG ST. PETERSBURG FL 141.8 LIC BLCDT -20020430ABH
60 960920YT SEBRING FL 124.4 APP BPCT -19960920YT

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 19

NTSC Baseline Analysis
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
45 WHFT MIAMI FL DTVPLN -NPLN1680

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
42  WXELTV  WEST PALM BEACH FL 65.3 PLN DTVPLN -NPLN1619
44 WPPB-DT BOCA RATON FL 0.0 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1257
45  WLCBTV  LEESBURG FL 355.6 PLN DTVPLN -NPLN1679
45 WTVK-DT NAPLES FL 152.9 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1292
46  WHFT-DT MIAMI FL 0.0 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1323
46 WTVK NAPLES FL 152.9 PLN DTVPLN -NPLN1697
47  WYHS-DT HOLLYWOOD FL 4.6 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1354
49 WFGC-DT PALM BEACH FL 85.7 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1415
52  WSCV-DT FORT LAUDERDALE FL 4.6 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1503

Results for: 45N FL MIAMI DTVPLN NPLN1680 PLN

POPULATION  AREA (sq km)
within Noise Limited Contour 3715489 12721.8
not affected by terrain losses 3715489 12721.8
lost to NTSC IX 0 2.0
lost to additional 1X by ATV 0 0.0
lost to all IX 0 2.0

Analysis of current record

Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.

45 WHFT-TV MIAMI FL BLCT -19951208KF

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station



Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.

38 WTCE-TV FORT PIERCE FL 114.8 CP MOD BMPEDT -20060125ADR
42  WXEL-TV WEST PALM BEACH FL 65.3 LIC BLET -20041005ACB
44  WPPB-TV BOCA RATON FL 0.0 CP BPEDT -19991028ACM
44  WPPB-DT BOCA RATON FL 0.0 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1257

45  WLCB-TV LEESBURG FL 302.0 LIC BLET -20050915ADP
45  WTVK NAPLES FL 183.8 LIC BLCDT -20021030ACB
45  WTVK-DT NAPLES FL 152.9 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1292

45 NEW YANKEETOWN FL 360.0 APP BSFDTL -20060630C0A
46  WHFT-TV MIAMI FL 0.0 LIC BLCDT -20060221ACH
46  WHFT-DT MIAMI FL 0.0 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1323

46  WTVK NAPLES FL 183.8 LIC BLCT -20020418AAA
47  WAMI-TV HOLLYWOOD FL 2.1 APP BPCDT -20060113ACR
47  WYHS-DT HOLLYWOOD FL 4.6 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1354

47  WAMI-TV HOLLYWOOD FL 2.1 LIC BLCDT -20021015ABJ
49  WFGC PALM BEACH FL 85.7 LIC BLCDT -20060627ABB
49  WFGC-DT PALM BEACH FL 85.7 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1415

52  WSCV FORT LAUDERDALE FL 2.1 LIC BLCDT -20020805AAB
52  WSCV-DT FORT LAUDERDALE FL 4.6 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1503

59  WHDT STUART FL 82.1 CP BPCDT -19960920LH
60 960920YT SEBRING FL 209.0 APP BPCT -19960920YT

Proposal causes no interference

HEHHH AR R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 20

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
45 WHFT-TV MIAMI FL BMLCT -20051007ACP

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
38 WTCE-TV FORT PIERCE FL 114.8 CP MOD BMPEDT -20060125ADR
42 WXEL-TV WEST PALM BEACH FL 65.3 LIC BLET -20041005ACB
44  WPPB-TV BOCA RATON FL 0.0 CP BPEDT -19991028ACM
44 WPPB-DT BOCA RATON FL 0.0 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1257
45  WLCB-TV LEESBURG FL 302.0 LIC BLET -20050915ADP
45 WTVK NAPLES FL 183.8 LIC BLCDT -20021030ACB
45  WTVK-DT NAPLES FL 152.9 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1292
45 NEW YANKEETOWN FL 360.0 APP BSFDTL -20060630C0A
46  WHFT-TV MIAMI FL 0.0 LIC BLCDT -20060221ACH
46 WHFT-DT MIAMI FL 0.0 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1323
46  WTVK NAPLES FL 183.8 LIC BLCT -20020418AAA
47 WAMI-TV  HOLLYWOOD FL 2.1 APP BPCDT -20060113ACR
47  WYHS-DT HOLLYWOOD FL 4.6 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1354
47 WAMI-TV HOLLYWOOD FL 2.1 LIC BLCDT -20021015ABJ
49  WFGC PALM BEACH FL 85.7 LIC BLCDT -20060627ABB
49 WFGC-DT PALM BEACH FL 85.7 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1415
52  Wscv FORT LAUDERDALE FL 2.1 LIC BLCDT -20020805AAB
52 WSCV-DT FORT LAUDERDALE FL 4.6 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1503
59  WHDT STUART FL 82.1 CP BPCDT -19960920LH
60 960920YT SEBRING FL 209.0 APP BPCT -19960920YT

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 21

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
45 NEW MIAMI FL BDCCDTT  -20061012AAM

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
44  WPPB-TV BOCA RATON FL 24.3 CP BPEDT -19991028ACM



46

Proposal causes no interference

WPPB-DT
WLCB-TV
WHFT-TV
WHFT-TV

WHFT-DT

BOCA RATON FL
LEESBURG FL
MIAMI FL
MIAMI FL
NAPLES FL
NAPLES FL
YANKEETOWN FL
MIAMI FL
MIAMI FL

24.3
324.8
24.3
24.3
195.5
160.9
377.6
24.3
24.3

PLN
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
PLN
APP
LIC
PLN

DTVPLN -DTVP1257
BLET -20050915ADP
BLCT -19951208KF
BMLCT -20051007ACP
BLCDT -20021030ACB
DTVPLN -DTVP1292
BSFDTL -20060630C0A
BLCDT -20060221ACH
DTVPLN -DTVP1323
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DTV Baseline Analysis

Channel

45

cal
WTVK

| City/State
NAPLES FL

-DT

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station

22

DTVPL

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

N

Application Ref. No.

-DTVP1292

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
44  WPPB-DT BOCA RATON FL 152.9 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1257
44 WTOG ST. PETERSBURG FL 168.6 PLN DTVPLN -NPLN1656
45  WLCBTV  LEESBURG FL 271.2 PLN DTVPLN -NPLN1679
45 WHFT MIAMI FL 152.9 PLN DTVPLN -NPLN1680
46  WHFT-DT MIAMI FL 152.9 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1323
46 WTVK NAPLES FL 0.0 PLN DTVPLN -NPLN1697

Results for: 45A FL NAPLES DTVPLN DTVP1292 PLN

HAAT 309.0 m, ATV ERP  94.3 kW
POPULATION  AREA (sq km)
within Noise Limited Contour 549679 14508.0
not affected by terrain losses 549679 14508.0
lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0
lost to additional 1X by ATV 0 0.0
lost to ATV IX only 0 0.0
lost to all IX 0 0.0
NTSC Baseline Analysis
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
46 WTVK NAPLES FL DTVPLN -NPLN1697

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan  Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
39 WDZL MIAMI FL 149.2 PLN DTVPLN -NPLN1560
42 WFCT-DT BRADENTON FL 125.6 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1186
45  WHFT MIAMI FL 152.9 PLN DTVPLN -NPLN1680
45 WTVK-DT NAPLES FL 0.0 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1292
46  WLCB-DT LEESBURG FL 271.2 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1322
46 WHFT-DT MIAMI FL 152.9 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1323
47  WYHS-DT HOLLYWOOD FL 150.5 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1354
47 WBHS-DT TAMPA FL 169.7 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1356
49  WRXYTV  TICE FL 43.5 PLN DTVPLN -NPLN1749
53 WINK-DT FORT MYERS FL 44_.0 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1526
61 WFGC PALM BEACH FL 146.6 PLN DTVPLN -NPLN1924

Results for: 46N FL NAPLES DTVPLN NPLN1697 PLN

POPULATION  AREA (sq km)
within Noise Limited Contour 549480 14514 .9
not affected by terrain losses 549480 14514 .9
lost to NTSC IX 0 1.0
lost to additional 1X by ATV 0 0.0
lost to all IX 0 1.0

Analysis of current record

Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.

45 WTVK NAPLES FL BLCDT -20021030ACB



Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
44  WPPB-TV BOCA RATON FL 183.8 CP BPEDT -19991028ACM
44  WPPB-DT BOCA RATON FL 183.8 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1257
44  WTOG ST. PETERSBURG FL 125.0 LIC BLCT -19990415KI1
45  WLCB-TV LEESBURG FL 212.1 LIC BLET -20050915ADP
45  WHFT-TV MIAMI FL 183.8 LIC BLCT -19951208KF
45  WHFT-TV MIAMI FL 183.8 LIC BMLCT -20051007ACP
45 NEW YANKEETOWN FL 196.7 APP BSFDTL -20060630C0A
46  WLCB-TV LEESBURG FL 212.1 LIC BLEDT -20050915ALL
46  WHFT-TV MIAMI FL 183.8 LIC BLCDT -20060221ACH
46  WHFT-DT MIAMI FL 183.8 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1323
46  WTVK NAPLES FL 0.0 LIC BLCT -20020418AAA

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 23

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
45 NEW OCALA FL BNPTTL -20000828BHQ

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
38  WJICT JACKSONVILLE FL 125.9 LIC BLEDT -20040927A1S
38 WJCT-DT JACKSONVILLE FL 125.9 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1043
42  WIXT-DT JACKSONVILLE FL 126.1 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1187
44  WJEB-DT JACKSONVILLE FL 125.8 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1258
44  WJEB-TV JACKSONVILLE FL 125.8 LIC BLEDT -20060313AEB
44  WJEB-TV JACKSONVILLE FL 125.8 APP BPET -20020523AAR
45  WYPN-CA GAINESVILLE FL 19.7 LIC BLTTA -20041001AGJ
45  WYPN-CA GAINESVILLE FL 19.7 LIC BLTTL -20021213ABA
45  W45Bz JACKSONVILLE FL 125.9 APP BMPTTL -20010124AJP
45  W45BzZ JACKSONVILLE FL 125.9 LIC BLTTL -20020806AAA
45  WLCB-TV LEESBURG FL 148.5 LIC BLET -20050915ADP
45  WTVK NAPLES FL 290.8 LIC BLCDT -20021030ACB
45  WTVK-DT NAPLES FL 333.5 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1292
45  WVUP-CA TALLAHASSEE FL 225.4 LIC BLTTA -20040727AEJ
45  W45CS TRENTON FL 56.3 CP BNPTTL -20000828ASW
45 NEW YANKEETOWN FL 109.8 APP BSFDTL -20060630C0A
46  WLCB-DT LEESBURG FL 77.3 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1322
47  WTEV-TV JACKSONVILLE FL 125.7 LIC BLCT -19881116KG
49  WVEN-TV DAYTONA BEACH FL 109.4 CP MOD BMPCDT -20060630AFS
49  WNTO-DT DAYTONA BEACH FL 81.3 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1413
59  WJEB-TV JACKSONVILLE FL 125.8 LIC BLET -19910604KE

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 24

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
45 WVUP-CA TALLAHASSEE FL BLTTA -20040727AEJ

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
42  WJHG-DT PANAMA CITY FL 117.1 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1188

43  WGVP-DT VALDOSTA GA 103.8 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1222

43  WSWG VALDOSTA GA 103.8 CP BPCDT -20010731ABH
44  WSWG VALDOSTA GA 103.8 LIC BLCT -19951107KI
45  WMCF-TV MONTGOMERY AL 277.6 LIC BLCT -19930302KF
45  WYPN-CA GAINESVILLE FL 214.6 LIC BLTTA -20041001AGJ

45 WYPN-CA GAINESVILLE FL 214.6 LIC BLTTL -20021213ABA



45  W45BZ JACKSONVILLE FL 254.4 APP BMPTTL -20010124AJP

45  W45BZ JACKSONVILLE FL 254.4 LIC BLTTL -20020806AAA
45  WLCB-TV LEESBURG FL 373.8 LIC BLET -20050915ADP
45  WJTC-DT PENSACOLA FL 320.7 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1293

45  WJTC PENSACOLA FL 320.7 LIC BLCDT -20021025ABG
45 NEW YANKEETOWN FL 286.5 APP BSFDTL -20060630C0A
45  WGNM-TV  MACON GA 250.9 LIC BPRM -20010226AB0O
45  WMAZ-DT MACON GA 249.7 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1294

45  WGNM MACON GA 250.9 LIC BLCDT -20050621CRQ
46  WCTV THOMASVILLE GA 27.2 LIC BLCDT -20050815AAA
46  WCTV THOMASVILLE GA 27.2 LIC BPRM -20000328AAL
48  WFXU LIVE OAK FL 25.0 CP BPCDT -19981028KF
48  WFXU-DT LIVE OAK FL 114.3 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1386

49  WTLH BAINBRIDGE GA 25.0 LIC BLCT -20011102ABB
52  WCTV-DT THOMASVILLE GA 27.2 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1505

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 25

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
45 WVUP-CA TALLAHASSEE FL BDFCDTA -20060331BJU

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
44  WSWG VALDOSTA GA 103.8 LIC BLCT -19951107Kl1
45 WMCF-TV MONTGOMERY AL 277.6 LIC BLCT -19930302KF
45  WLCB-TV LEESBURG FL 373.8 LIC BLET -20050915ADP
45 WJTC-DT PENSACOLA FL 320.7 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1293
45  WJTC PENSACOLA FL 320.7 LIC BLCDT -20021025ABG
45 NEW YANKEETOWN FL 286.5 APP BSFDTL -20060630C0A
45  WGNM-TV MACON GA 250.9 LIC BPRM -20010226AB0
45 WMAZ-DT MACON GA 249.7 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1294
45  WGNM MACON GA 250.9 LIC BLCDT -20050621CRQ
46 WCTV THOMASVILLE GA 27.2 LIC BLCDT -20050815AAA
46  WCTV THOMASVILLE GA 27.2 LIC BPRM -20000328AAL

Proposal causes no interference

HEHHH AR R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 26

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
45 W45CS TRENTON FL BNPTTL -20000828ASW

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan  Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
38  WJCT JACKSONVILLE FL 141.9 LIC BLEDT -20040927A1S
38 WJICT-DT JACKSONVILLE FL 141.9 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1043
42  WIXT-DT JACKSONVILLE FL 142.8 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1187
45 WYPN-CA GAINESVILLE FL 49_.9 LIC BLTTA -20041001AGJ
45  WYPN-CA GAINESVILLE FL 49.9 LIC BLTTL -20021213ABA
45 WLCB-TV LEESBURG FL 204.7 LIC BLET -20050915ADP
45  WTVK NAPLES FL 330.7 LIC BLCDT -20021030ACB
45 WTVK-DT NAPLES FL 374.1 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1292
45  NEW OCALA FL 56.3 APP BNPTTL -20000828BHQ
45 WVUP-CA TALLAHASSEE FL 169.5 LIC BLTTA -20040727AEJ
45  NEW YANKEETOWN FL 136.9 APP BSFDTL -20060630C0A
45 WGNM-TV  MACON GA 356.5 LIC BPRM -20010226AB0O
45  WMAZ-DT MACON GA 355.3 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1294
45  WGNM MACON GA 356.5 LIC BLCDT -20050621CRQ
46  WLCB-DT LEESBURG FL 132.6 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1322

48 WFXU-DT LIVE OAK FL 105.3 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1386



49  WNTO-DT DAYTONA BEACH FL 134.4 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1413
59  WJEB-TV JACKSONVILLE FL 142_.1 LIC BLET -19910604KE
Proposal causes no interference

HHAH AR AR A AR AR A

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 27

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
45 WA45BL COLQUITT GA BLTTL -20001218AAZ

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
38 WLTZ COLUMBUS GA 135.6 LIC BLCT -2036

42  WJHG-DT PANAMA CITY FL 110.2 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1188

43  WGVP-DT VALDOSTA GA 131.7 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1222

43  WSWG VALDOSTA GA 131.7 CP BPCDT -20010731ABH
44  WGIQ LOUISVILLE AL 83.7 LIC BLEDT -20031121ANL
44  WGIQ-DT LOUISVILLE AL 83.7 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1252

44  WSWG VALDOSTA GA 131.7 LIC BLCT -19951107KI
45  WNAL-DT GADSDEN AL 331.3 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1288

45  WPXH GADSDEN AL 335.6 LIC BLCDT -20020510AAL
45  WMCF-TV MONTGOMERY AL 187.9 LIC BLCT -19930302KF
45  WJTC-DT PENSACOLA FL 277.3 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1293

45  WJTC PENSACOLA FL 277.2 LIC BLCDT -20021025ABG
45  WVUP-CA TALLAHASSEE FL 90.8 LIC BLTTA -20040727AEJ
45 NEW YANKEETOWN FL 377.2 APP BSFDTL -20060630C0A
45  WGNM-TV MACON GA 202.9 LIC BPRM -20010226AB0O
45  WMAZ-DT MACON GA 201.8 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1294

45  WGNM MACON GA 202.9 LIC BLCDT -20050621CRQ
46  WCTV THOMASVILLE GA 99.9 LIC BLCDT -20050815AAA
46  WCTV THOMASVILLE GA 99.9 LIC BPRM -20000328AAL
47  WTVM-DT COLUMBUS GA 120.1 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1357

48  WRJIM-TV TROY AL 145.5 CP BPCDT -19991101AKR
48  WFXU LIVE OAK FL 96.8 CP BPCDT -19981028KF
49  WXTX-DT COLUMBUS GA 135.9 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1416

49  WXTX COLUMBUS GA 135.9 CP MOD BMPCDT -20041026AFV
52  WCTV-DT THOMASVILLE GA 99.9 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1505

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 28

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
45 W54Cw WAYCROSS GA BPTT -20031202ACC

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
38  WJICT JACKSONVILLE FL 129.2 LIC BLEDT -20040927A1S
38 WJCT-DT JACKSONVILLE FL 129.1 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1043
42  WIXT-DT JACKSONVILLE FL 130.7 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1187
43  WGVP-DT VALDOSTA GA 102.6 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1222
43  WSWG VALDOSTA GA 102.6 CP BPCDT -20010731ABH
44  WJEB-DT JACKSONVILLE FL 129.9 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1258
44  WJEB-TV JACKSONVILLE FL 129.9 LIC BLEDT -20060313AEB
44  WJEB-TV JACKSONVILLE FL 129.9 APP BPET -20020523AAR
44  WSWG VALDOSTA GA 102.6 LIC BLCT -19951107KI
45  WMCF-TV MONTGOMERY AL 389.9 LIC BLCT -19930302KF
45  WYPN-CA GAINESVILLE FL 192.1 LIC BLTTA -20041001AGJ
45  WYPN-CA GAINESVILLE FL 192.1 LIC BLTTL -20021213ABA

45 WLCB-TV LEESBURG FL 319.5 LIC BLET -20050915ADP



45  WVUP-CA TALLAHASSEE FL 197.7 LIC BLTTA -20040727AEJ

45 NEW YANKEETOWN FL 319.6 APP BSFDTL -20060630C0A
45  WGNM-TV  MACON GA 205.1 LIC BPRM -20010226AB0O
45  WMAZ-DT MACON GA 204.1 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1294

45  WGNM MACON GA 205.1 LIC BLCDT -20050621CRQ
46  WVAN-DT SAVANNAH GA 117.0 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1324

48  WFXU-DT LIVE OAK FL 104.5 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1386

59 WJEB-TV JACKSONVILLE FL 129.9 LIC BLET -19910604KE

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 29

DTV Baseline Analysis
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
46 WLCB-DT LEESBURG FL DTVPLN -DTVP1322

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
45  WLCBTV  LEESBURG FL 0.0 PLN DTVPLN -NPLN1679
46  WHFT-DT MIAMI FL 355.6 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1323
46  WTVK NAPLES FL 271.2 PLN DTVPLN -NPLN1697
46  WPCT PANAMA CITY BEACH FL 414_.2 PLN DTVPLN -NPLN1698
46  WVAN-DT SAVANNAH GA 365.6 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1324
47  WTEVTV ~ JACKSONVILLE FL 158.7 PLN DTVPLN -NPLN1715
47  WBHS-DT TAMPA FL 122.8 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1356

Results for: 46A FL LEESBURG DTVPLN DTVP1322 PLN

HAAT 138.0 m, ATV ERP 133.0 kw
POPULATION  AREA (sq km)

within Noise Limited Contour 1425859 11605.1
not affected by terrain losses 1425859 11605.1
lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0
lost to additional 1X by ATV 0 0.0
lost to ATV IX only 0 0.0
lost to all IX 0] 0.0
NTSC Baseline Analysis
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
45 WLCBTV LEESBURG FL DTVPLN -NPLN1679

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan  Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
38 WTTA ST. PETERSBURG FL 122.8 PLN DTVPLN -NPLN1538
41 WRBW-DT ORLANDO FL 74.8 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1154
43  WBSF MELBOURNE FL 104.1 PLN DTVPLN -NPLN1637
44 WJEB-DT JACKSONVILLE FL 158.7 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1258
44  WTOG ST. PETERSBURG FL 124_.2 PLN DTVPLN -NPLN1656
45 WHFT MIAMI FL 355.6 PLN DTVPLN -NPLN1680
45  WTVK-DT NAPLES FL 271.2 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1292
46 WLCB-DT LEESBURG FL 0.0 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1322
47  WBHS-DT TAMPA FL 122.8 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1356
48 WIRB-DT MELBOURNE FL 106.2 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1387
49  WNTO-DT DAYTONA BEACH FL 54_.7 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1413
52 WTGLTV COCOA FL 104.1 PLN DTVPLN -NPLN1806
53 WGFL HIGH SPRINGS FL 115.5 PLN DTVPLN -NPLN1823
59 WIEBTV JACKSONVILLE FL 158.7 PLN DTVPLN -NPLN1904
59 WTOG-DT ST. PETERSBURG FL 124_.2 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1645

Results for: 45N FL LEESBURG DTVPLN NPLN1679 PLN

POPULATION  AREA (sq km)
within Noise Limited Contour 1425859 11607 .1
not affected by terrain losses 1425859 11607.1
lost to NTSC IX 5494 648.3

lost to additional 1X by ATV 0 4.0



lost to all IX 5494 652.3
Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
46 WLCB-TV LEESBURG FL BLEDT -20050915ALL

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
45  WLCB-TV LEESBURG FL 0.0 LIC BLET -20050915ADP
45  WTVK NAPLES FL 212.1 LIC BLCDT -20021030ACB
45 NEW YANKEETOWN FL 150.5 APP BSFDTL -20060630C0A
46  WHFT-TV MIAMI FL 302.0 LIC BLCDT -20060221ACH
46  WHFT-DT MIAMI FL 302.0 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1323
46 WTVK NAPLES FL 212.1 LIC BLCT -20020418AAA
46  WVAN-DT SAVANNAH GA 399.0 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1324
46  WCTV THOMASVILLE GA 360.4 LIC BLCDT -20050815AAA
46  WCTV THOMASVILLE GA 360.4 LIC BPRM -20000328AAL
47  WTEV-TV JACKSONVILLE FL 193.5 LIC BLCT -19881116KG
47  WFTT-TV TAMPA FL 142.1 CP MOD BMPCDT -20060628AClI
47  WBHS-DT TAMPA FL 142.1 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1356

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 30

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
46 W46DB MELBOURNE FL BLTTL -20030325ACN

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
38 WTCE-DT FORT PIERCE FL 85.0 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1042

38 WTCE-TV FORT PIERCE FL 133.9 CP MOD BMPEDT -20060125ADR
39  WFTV ORLANDO FL 59.0 LIC BLCDT -20010430ABF
39 WFTV-DT ORLANDO FL 64.3 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1083

45  WLCB-TV LEESBURG FL 62.2 LIC BLET -20050915ADP
45 NEW YANKEETOWN FL 188.9 APP BSFDTL -20060630C0OA
46  WLCB-TV LEESBURG FL 62.2 LIC BLEDT -20050915ALL
46 WLCB-DT LEESBURG FL 131.9 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1322

46  WHFT-TV MIAMI FL 244.1 LIC BLCDT -20060221ACH
46 WHFT-DT MIAMI FL 244 .1 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1323

46  WTVK NAPLES FL 184.9 LIC BLCT -20020418AAA
46 WVEA-LP TAMPA FL 173.6 APP BSTA -20060703ABX
47  WA6DB MELBOURNE FL 0.0 CP BDISTTL  -20051017ACU
48 WOPX MELBOURNE FL 41.6 LIC BLCDT -20020510AAH
48  WIRB-DT MELBOURNE FL 41.6 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1387

49 WVEN-TV DAYTONA BEACH FL 105.9 CP MOD BMPCDT -20060630AFS
50 WTVX FORT PIERCE FL 117.0 LIC BLCDT -20021030AAN
50 WTVX-DT FORT PIERCE FL 117.0 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1442

53  WTGL-TV COCOA FL 62.2 CP BPCDT -20000428ABS
53 WTGL-TV COCOA FL 62.2 LIC BPRM -20010511ABR
60  960920YT SEBRING FL 99.4 APP BPCT -19960920YT

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 31

NTSC Baseline Analysis
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
46 WTVK NAPLES FL DTVPLN -NPLN1697

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station



Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.

39 WDZL MIAMI FL 149.2 PLN DTVPLN -NPLN1560
42 WFCT-DT BRADENTON FL 125.6 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1186
45  WHFT MIAMI FL 152.9 PLN DTVPLN -NPLN1680
45 WTVK-DT NAPLES FL 0.0 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1292
46  WLCB-DT LEESBURG FL 271.2 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1322
46 WHFT-DT MIAMI FL 152.9 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1323
47  WYHS-DT HOLLYWOOD FL 150.5 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1354
47 WBHS-DT TAMPA FL 169.7 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1356
49  WRXYTV  TICE FL 43.5 PLN DTVPLN -NPLN1749
53 WINK-DT FORT MYERS FL 44_.0 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1526
61 WFGC PALM BEACH FL 146.6 PLN DTVPLN -NPLN1924
Results for: 46N FL NAPLES DTVPLN NPLN1697 PLN
POPULATION  AREA (sq km)
within Noise Limited Contour 549480 14514 .9
not affected by terrain losses 549480 14514 .9
lost to NTSC IX 0 1.0
lost to additional 1X by ATV 0 0.0
lost to all IX 0 1.0
Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
46 WTVK NAPLES FL BLCT -20020418AAA

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
38 WTTA ST. PETERSBURG FL 126.2 LIC BLCT -19910703KG
39 WSFL-TV MIAMI FL 181.0 LIC BLCT -19970401LW
42  WXPX BRADENTON FL 123.8 LIC BLCDT -20030109AEP
42  WFCT-DT BRADENTON FL 82.6 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1186
44  WTOG ST. PETERSBURG FL 125.0 LIC BLCT -19990415KI1
45  WHFT-TV MIAMI FL 183.8 LIC BLCT -19951208KF
45  WHFT-TV MIAMI FL 183.8 LIC BMLCT -20051007ACP
45  WTVK NAPLES FL 0.0 LIC BLCDT -20021030ACB
45  WTVK-DT NAPLES FL 43.5 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1292
45 NEW YANKEETOWN FL 196.7 APP BSFDTL -20060630C0A
46  WLCB-TV LEESBURG FL 212.1 LIC BLEDT -20050915ALL
46  WLCB-DT LEESBURG FL 230.6 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1322
46  WHFT-TV MIAMI FL 183.8 LIC BLCDT -20060221ACH
46  WHFT-DT MIAMI FL 183.8 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1323
47  WAMI-TV  HOLLYWOOD FL 182.5 APP BPCDT -20060113ACR
47  WYHS-DT HOLLYWOOD FL 182.2 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1354
47  WAMI-TV  HOLLYWOOD FL 182.5 LIC BLCDT -20021015ABJ
47  WFTT-TV TAMPA FL 126.2 CP MOD BMPCDT -20060628ACI
47  WBHS-DT TAMPA FL 126.2 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1356
49  WRXY-TV TICE FL 0.0 LIC BLCT -20050224AAF
50 WFTT-TV TAMPA FL 126.2 LIC BLCT -19880616KH
53  WINK-DT FORT MYERS FL 3.5 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1526
54  WEDU-DT TAMPA FL 125.1 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1544
60  960920YT SEBRING FL 88.4 APP BPCT -19960920YT
61 WFGC PALM BEACH FL 157.7 LIC BLCT -20031112AGP

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 32

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
46 WVEA-LP TAMPA FL BSTA -20060703ABX

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
39 960919LB CRYSTAL RIVER FL 82.0 APP BPEDT -19960919LB



42  WXPX BRADENTON FL 24.2 LIC BLCDT -20030109AEP

42  WFCT-DT BRADENTON FL 63.4 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1186

44  WTOG ST. PETERSBURG FL 23.1 LIC BLCT -19990415KI

45 NEW YANKEETOWN FL 52.6 APP BSFDTL -20060630C0A
46  WLCB-TV LEESBURG FL 152.4 LIC BLEDT -20050915ALL
46  WLCB-DT LEESBURG FL 121.6 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1322

46  WHFT-TV MIAMI FL 313.8 LIC BLCDT -20060221ACH
46  WHFT-DT MIAMI FL 313.8 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1323

46  WTVK NAPLES FL 144_.9 LIC BLCT -20020418AAA
46  WCTV THOMASVILLE GA 335.0 LIC BLCDT -20050815AAA
46  WCTV THOMASVILLE GA 335.0 LIC BPRM -20000328AAL
47  WFTT-TV TAMPA FL 22.6 CP MOD BMPCDT -20060628ACI
47  WBHS-DT TAMPA FL 22.6 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1356

48  WOPX MELBOURNE FL 132.0 LIC BLCDT -20020510AAH
48  WIRB-DT MELBOURNE FL 132.0 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1387

49  WRXY-TV TICE FL 144_.9 LIC BLCT -20050224AAF
50 WFTT-TV TAMPA FL 22.6 LIC BLCT -19880616KH

53  WINK-DT FORT MYERS FL 144.8 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1526

54  WEDU-DT TAMPA FL 23.0 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1544

60 960920YT SEBRING FL 113.2 APP BPCT -19960920YT

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 33

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
46 WVEA-LP TAMPA FL BLTTL -20041220AAB

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
39 960919LB CRYSTAL RIVER FL 82.0 APP BPEDT -19960919LB
42 WXPX BRADENTON FL 24.2 LIC BLCDT -20030109AEP
42  WFCT-DT BRADENTON FL 63.4 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1186
45 NEW YANKEETOWN FL 52.6 APP BSFDTL -20060630C0A
46  WLCB-TV LEESBURG FL 152.4 LIC BLEDT -20050915ALL
46  WLCB-DT LEESBURG FL 121.6 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1322
46  WHFT-TV MIAMI FL 313.8 LIC BLCDT -20060221ACH
46  WHFT-DT MIAMI FL 313.8 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1323
46  WTVK NAPLES FL 144_.9 LIC BLCT -20020418AAA
46  WCTV THOMASVILLE GA 335.0 LIC BLCDT -20050815AAA
46  WCTV THOMASVILLE GA 335.0 LIC BPRM -20000328AAL
47  WFTT-TV TAMPA FL 22.6 CP MOD BMPCDT -20060628ACI
47  WBHS-DT TAMPA FL 22.6 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1356
48  WOPX MELBOURNE FL 132.0 LIC BLCDT -20020510AAH
48  WIRB-DT MELBOURNE FL 132.0 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1387
53  WINK-DT FORT MYERS FL 144.8 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1526
54  WEDU-DT TAMPA FL 23.0 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1544
60  960920YT SEBRING FL 113.2 APP BPCT -19960920YT

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 34

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
47 W47AL ORLANDO FL BLTTL -19991217ABN

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan  Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
39 960919LB CRYSTAL RIVER FL 86.4 APP BPEDT -19960919LB
39 WFTV ORLANDO FL 44_4 LIC BLCDT -20010430ABF
39 WFTV-DT ORLANDO FL 40.1 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1083

40 WACX-DT LEESBURG FL 35.3 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1118



40  WACX LEESBURG FL 41.4 LIC BLCDT -20060117ACC

45 NEW YANKEETOWN FL 111.5 APP BSFDTL -20060630C0A
46  WLCB-TV LEESBURG FL 41.4 LIC BLEDT -20050915ALL
46  WLCB-DT LEESBURG FL 35.6 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1322

47  WAMI-TV  HOLLYWOOD FL 322.7 APP BPCDT -20060113ACR
47  WYHS-DT HOLLYWOOD FL 324.1 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1354

47  WAMI-TV HOLLYWOOD FL 322.7 LIC BLCDT -20021015ABJ
47  WYKE-LP INGLIS-YANKEETOWN FL 102.9 LIC BLTTA -20050308AAA
47  WTEV-TV JACKSONVILLE FL 181.3 LIC BLCT -19881116KG

47  W46DB MELBOURNE FL 96.4 CP BDISTTL -20051017ACU
47  WFTT-TV TAMPA FL 116.4 CP MOD BMPCDT -20060628ACI
47  WBHS-DT TAMPA FL 116.4 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1356

48  WOPX MELBOURNE FL 71.6 LIC BLCDT -20020510AAH
48  WIRB-DT MELBOURNE FL 71.6 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1387

49  WVEN-TV DAYTONA BEACH FL 35.3 CP MOD BMPCDT -20060630AFS
49  WNTO-DT DAYTONA BEACH FL 71.1 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1413

51  WTGL-DT COCOA FL 68.7 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1473

54  WEDU-DT TAMPA FL 117.7 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1544

62  WVEA-TV VENICE FL 118.3 APP BSTA -20060530AJG
62  WVEA-TV VENICE FL 118.3 LIC BLCT -20010413ABC

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 35

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
48 WZRA-CA OLDSMAR FL BPTTA -20040206ADK

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
45 NEW YANKEETOWN FL 19.8 APP BSFDTL -20060630C0A
46  WLCB-DT LEESBURG FL 114.7 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1322
47  WFTT-TV TAMPA FL 65.1 CP MOD BMPCDT -20060628ACI
47  WBHS-DT TAMPA FL 65.1 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1356
48  WFXU LIVE OAK FL 294.9 CP BPCDT -19981028KF
48  WFXU-DT LIVE OAK FL 256.3 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1386
48  WOPX MELBOURNE FL 158.3 LIC BLCDT -20020510AAH
48  WIRB-DT MELBOURNE FL 158.3 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1387
48  W48CN SARASOTA FL 105.3 LIC BLTT -20000725ABJ
49  WRMD-LP TAMPA FL 43.6 LIC BLTTA -20041026ADR
50 WFTT-TV TAMPA FL 65.1 LIC BLCT -19880616KH
51  WOGX OCALA FL 128.3 LIC BLCT -19831107KI
52  WWSB-DT SARASOTA FL 85.7 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1504
52  WwSB SARASOTA FL 86.0 LIC BLCDT -20050812AAN
62  WVEA-TV VENICE FL 67.1 APP BSTA -20060530AJG
62  WVEA-TV VENICE FL 67.1 LIC BLCT -20010413ABC
63 WMOR-LP ST. PETERSBURG FL 46.1 LIC BLTTL -199101023J

Proposal causes no interference

HHAH A AR AR A AR AR A

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 36

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
48 WZRA-CA OLDSMAR FL BLTTL -199505151B

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
45 NEW YANKEETOWN FL 40.6 APP BSFDTL -20060630C0A
46  WLCB-DT LEESBURG FL 125.5 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1322

47  WFTT-TV TAWMPA FL 44.4 CP MOD BMPCDT  -20060628ACI



47  WBHS-DT TAMPA FL 44 .4 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1356

48  WFXU LIVE OAK FL 320.1 CP BPCDT -19981028KF

48  WFXU-DT LIVE OAK FL 281.4 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1386

48  WOPX MELBOURNE FL 150.3 LIC BLCDT -20020510AAH
48  WIRB-DT MELBOURNE FL 150.3 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1387

48  W48CN SARASOTA FL 79.9 LIC BLTT -20000725ABJ
49  WRMD-LP TAMPA FL 21.8 LIC BLTTA -20041026ADR
52  WWSB-DT SARASOTA FL 60.6 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1504

52  WWSB SARASOTA FL 60.9 LIC BLCDT -20050812AAN
62  WVEA-TV VENICE FL 45.8 APP BSTA -20060530AJG
62  WVEA-TV VENICE FL 45.8 LIC BLCT -20010413ABC
63  WMOR-LP ST. PETERSBURG FL 24_4 LIC BLTTL -199101023J

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 37

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
48 W48CN SARASOTA FL BLTT -20000725ABJ

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
41  WZVN-TV NAPLES FL 90.1 LIC BLCDT -20030619AAM
41  WZVN-DT NAPLES FL 131.4 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1153
45  WTVK NAPLES FL 90.6 LIC BLCDT -20021030ACB
45  WTVK-DT NAPLES FL 131.4 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1292
45 NEW YANKEETOWN FL 118.8 APP BSFDTL -20060630C0A
47  WFTT-TV TAMPA FL 59.2 CP MOD BMPCDT -20060628ACI
47  WBHS-DT TAMPA FL 59.2 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1356
48  WFXU-DT LIVE OAK FL 360.8 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1386
48  WOPX MELBOURNE FL 156.2 LIC BLCDT -20020510AAH
48  WIRB-DT MELBOURNE FL 156.2 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1387
48  WZRA-CA OLDSMAR FL 105.3 CP BPTTA -20040206ADK
48  WZRA-CA OLDSMAR FL 79.9 LIC BLTTL -199505151B
48  WWHB-CA STUART FL 228.8 LIC BLTTA -20021106ABQ
49  WRXY-TV TICE FL 90.6 LIC BLCT -20050224AAF
52  WWSB-DT SARASOTA FL 26.0 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1504
52  WwSB SARASOTA FL 25.9 LIC BLCDT -20050812AAN
62  WVEA-TV VENICE FL 56.9 APP BSTA -20060530AJG
62  WVEA-TV VENICE FL 56.9 LIC BLCT -20010413ABC

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 38

NTSC Baseline Analysis
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
53 WGFL HIGH SPRINGS FL DTVPLN -NPLN1823

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
45  WLCBTV  LEESBURG FL 115.5 PLN DTVPLN -NPLN1679
46 WLCB-DT LEESBURG FL 115.5 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1322
49  WNTO-DT DAYTONA BEACH FL 111.3 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1413
51 WOGX OCALA FL 38.1 PLN DTVPLN -NPLN1794
52  WCTV-DT THOMASVILLE GA 175.1 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1505
53 WINK-DT FORT MYERS FL 324_.3 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1526
54  WEDU-DT TAMPA FL 202.3 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1544
57 WFXU LIVE OAK FL 110.8 PLN DTVPLN -NPLN1877

68 WBCC COCOA FL 218.3 PLN DTVPLN -NPLN1999



Results for: 53N FL HIGH SPRINGS DTVPLN NPLN1823 PLN
POPULATION  AREA (sq km)

within Noise Limited Contour 442698 13489.0
not affected by terrain losses 442698 13489.0
lost to NTSC IX 32276 205.2
lost to additional 1X by ATV 13 6.9
lost to all IX 32289 212.1
Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
53 WGFL HIGH SPRINGS FL BMLCT -20041129AHI

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
45 NEW YANKEETOWN FL 136.5 APP BSFDTL -20060630C0A
46  WLCB-DT LEESBURG FL 115.5 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1322
49  WNTO-DT DAYTONA BEACH FL 111.3 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1413
51  WOGX OCALA FL 38.1 LIC BLCT -19831107KI
52  WTGL-TV COCOA FL 185.5 LIC BLCT -20050603ABX
52  WCTV-DT THOMASVILLE GA 175.1 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1505
53 WTGL-TV COCOA FL 185.5 CP BPCDT -20000428ABS
53  WTGL-TV COCOA FL 185.5 LIC BPRM -20010511ABR
53 WINK-DT FORT MYERS FL 324.3 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1526
54  WEDU-DT TAMPA FL 202.3 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1544
57  WFXU LIVE OAK FL 110.7 LIC BLCT -19980715KE
61  960920L1 GAINESVILLE FL 49.9 APP BPCT -19960920L1
68  WBCC COCOA FL 218.3 LIC BLET -19920611KE

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 39

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
45 NEW YANKEETOWN FL BSFDTL -20060630C0A

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
44 WTOG ST. PETERSBURG FL 71.9 LIC BLCT -19990415K1
45 WYPN-CA GAINESVILLE FL 129.1 LIC BLTTA -20041001AGJ
45 WYPN-CA GAINESVILLE FL 129.1 LIC BLTTL -20021213ABA
45 WLCB-TV LEESBURG FL 150.5 LIC BLET -20050915ADP
45 WHFT-TV MIAMI FL 360.0 LIC BLCT -19951208KF
45 WHFT-TV MIAMI FL 360.0 LIC BMLCT -20051007ACP
45 WTVK NAPLES FL 196.7 LIC BLCDT -20021030ACB
45 WTVK-DT NAPLES FL 240.2 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1292
45 NEW OCALA FL 109.8 APP BNPTTL -20000828BHQ
46 WLCB-DT LEESBURG FL 96.0 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1322
Total scenarios = 1

Result key: 4

Scenario 1 Affected station 39 NEW

Before Analysis

Results for: 45A FL YANKEETOWN BSFDTL ~ 20060630COA APP
HAAT 1.0 m, ATV ERP  15.0 kW
POPULATION  AREA (sq km)

within Noise Limited Contour 571623 3268.3
not affected by terrain losses 571623 3268.3
lost to NTSC IX 55 2.0
lost to additional 1X by ATV 0 0.0
lost to ATV IX only 0 0.0
lost to all IX 55 2.0



Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 1

45N FL LEESBURG BLET 20050915ADP LIC

HHHH R R AR AR R R R R R
FINISHED FINISHED FINISHED FINISHED FINISHED FINISHED



